t

(e
.g

. 2
00

5-
20

10
)

n=
33

06
)

R
ec

he
ck

 (u
nt

il
D

ec
 2

01
0)

n=
16

62

10
4

ex
cl

ud
ed

 a
s

TB

di
ag

no
si

s
be

fo
re

 o
r w

ith
in

 3

m
on

th
s

of
 H

IV
 d

ia
gn

os
is

n=
 2

90
2

Te
st

in
g

de
cl

in
ed

To
ta

l c
lin

ic
 c

oh
or

t
(e

.g
. 2

00
5-

20
10

)
n=

33
06

)

Te
st

in
g

de
cl

in
ed

10
4

ex
cl

ud
ed

 a
s

TB

di
ag

no
si

s
be

fo
re

 o
r w

ith
in

 3

m
on

th
s

of
 H

IV
 d

ia
gn

os
is

Te
st

 a
ll

w
ith

IG

R
A

al
on

e

Pr
im

ar
y

ou
tc

om
e:

C

as
e

of
 a

ct
iv

e
TB n=

35

n=
 2

90
2

Te
st

in
g

al
l c

lin
ic

 a
tte

nd
ee

s
w

ith
 a

 s
in

gl
e

IG
RA

Fi
gu

re
 3

.2
.3

b:
 T

es
tin

g
al

go
rit

hm
s

fo
r:

 N
o

te
st

in
g,

 B
H

IV
A

st
ra

te
gy

, N
IC

E
st

ra
te

gy
, t

es
tin

g
al

l c
lin

ic
 a

tte
nd

ee
s

w
ith

 d
at

a
fr

om

20
05

-2
01

0

[4
2,

43
]

Table 3.2.3c: Variables for univariate and probabilistic sensitivity

analyses

Variable Baseline
variable

Range for
univariate
sensitivity
analysis

Distribution
for

Probabilistic
Sensitivity
Analysis

Alpha Beta Source

Cost IGRA (based on
T.Spot.TB test) £60  £23-£90 Gamma 10.10 5.94 [43], [133]

local charges

Cost TST £16.14 £8.08-
£32.28 Gamma 15.35 1.05 [43]

Cost 6 months isoniazid £786.5  £374.50-
£1316.50 Gamma 13.99 56.18 [43],[215],

local charges

Cost treatment for active TB £7619.67 £3809.93-
£15239.30 Gamma 15.37 495.86 [183]

QALY reduction for active
TB 0.676 0.271 to

6.72 Gamma 16.72 0.0404 [[43][195]

QALY reduction for latent TB 0.007 0.001 to 0.1 Gamma 7.530 0.0009 [43]

Sensitivity of IGRA 91% 70%-100% Beta 710.8 71.16 [175]

Uptake testing 87% 87%-100% Beta 519.1 79.87 [77]

Uptake LTBI treatment 87% 60%-100% Beta 39.13 5.870 [77]

Efficacy LTBI treatment 62% 40%-100% Beta 1474 903.3 [71]

Indeterminate IGRA rate 3% 0%-10% Beta 20.03 569.0 [172]

Proportion of black Africans
with positive IGRA 13% Beta 16.9 113.1 [77]

Proportion of subjects from
middle TB incidence
countries with positive IGRA

10% Beta 7.8 70.2 [77]

Proportion of subjects from
low TB incidence countries
with positive IGRA

3% Beta 7.23 233.8 [77]

92

3.2.4 Cost-effectiveness

Cost-effectiveness was measured in terms of the ICCA and the incremental cost

per QALY gained over each five-year period; and calculated separately for each

of the time periods (2000-2005, 2005-2010). Incremental analyses of the BHIVA

strategy versus no testing, NICE versus BHIVA strategies, and testing all attend-

ees versus NICE were performed.  Cost-effectiveness ratios were calculated as

the difference in costs between the two strategies being compared, divided by

the difference in outcomes (cases of active TB disease, QALYs).

3.2.5 Sensitivity analysis